
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3414 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 10 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6536
HWY :SR 508
TITLE :SR 508

0.3 MILES EAST OF BERGEN RD
EMBANKMENT REPAIR READVERTISEMENT
23X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2023
13:40

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STP-2C03(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MIKE MCCLUNG CONSTRUCTION CO. NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
712 MAIN ST SUITE A 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
PO BOX 1189 98374-9333
BUCKLEY   WA  983211189 PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101055 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 51.14 % 24.22 % 145.93 %

79,697.00 26,967.51 65,500.00 12,770.51 129,675.00 76,945.5152,729.49

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

15.0000
2 COIR LOG 

360.0000 L.F. 7.14 % 10.0000 -28.57 % 15.0000 7.14 %

5,400.00 360.00 3,600.00 -1,440.00 5,400.00 360.00
14.0000
5,040.00

3 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

15.0000
4 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

270.0000 S.Y. 114.29 % 8.0000 14.29 % 4.5000 -35.71 %

4,050.00 2,160.00 2,160.00 270.00 1,215.00 -675.00
7.0000

1,890.00

13.0000
5 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

270.0000 S.Y. -35.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 13.0000 -35.00 %

3,510.00 -1,890.00 4,050.00 -1,350.00 3,510.00 -1,890.00
20.0000
5,400.00

30.0000
6 PSIPE BRUSH LAYER

1640.0000 EACH 66.67 % 25.0000 38.89 % 29.0000 61.11 %

49,200.00 19,680.00 41,000.00 11,480.00 47,560.00 18,040.00
18.0000

29,520.00
7 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD 

L.S. -98.25 % -50.00 % -37.50 %

140.00 -7,860.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 5,000.00 -3,000.008,000.00

10.0000
8 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

540.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % 3.0000 -80.00 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

5,400.00 -2,700.00 1,620.00 -6,480.00 5,400.00 -2,700.00
15.0000
8,100.00

46.0000
9 COIR PLANTING BAG

39.0000 EACH -38.67 % 115.0000 53.33 % 47.0000 -37.33 %

1,794.00 -1,131.00 4,485.00 1,560.00 1,833.00 -1,092.00
75.0000
2,925.00

43.0000
10 PSIPE COIR PLANTING BAG MIX

78.0000 EACH 115.00 % 37.0000 85.00 % 44.0000 120.00 %

3,354.00 1,794.00 2,886.00 1,326.00 3,432.00 1,872.00
20.0000
1,560.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3414 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 10 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6536
HWY :SR 508
TITLE :SR 508

0.3 MILES EAST OF BERGEN RD
EMBANKMENT REPAIR READVERTISEMENT
23X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2023
13:40

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STP-2C03(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MIKE MCCLUNG CONSTRUCTION CO. NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
712 MAIN ST SUITE A 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
PO BOX 1189 98374-9333
BUCKLEY   WA  983211189 PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101055 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

2,100.0000
11 EMBEDDED LOG - 25 FT

17.0000 EACH -16.00 % 1,600.0000 -36.00 % 3,100.0000 24.00 %

35,700.00 -6,800.00 27,200.00 -15,300.00 52,700.00 10,200.00
2,500.0000
42,500.00

2,500.0000
12 EMBEDDED LOG - 35 FT

19.0000 EACH 0.00 % 2,500.0000 0.00 % 3,500.0000 40.00 %

47,500.00 0.00 47,500.00 0.00 66,500.00 19,000.00
2,500.0000
47,500.00

25.0000
13 VEGETATED GEOGRID

1200.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 6.0000 -76.00 %

30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 7,200.00 -22,800.00
25.0000

30,000.00

91.0000
14 GENERAL WEED CONTROL - CHEMICAL CONTROL

10.0000 HR  -39.33 % 200.0000 33.33 % 85.0000 -43.33 %

910.00 -590.00 2,000.00 500.00 850.00 -650.00
150.0000
1,500.00

15 IN-WATER ISOLATION SYSTEM
L.S. 8.33 % 183.33 % -33.33 %

65,000.00 5,000.00 170,000.00 110,000.00 40,000.00 -20,000.0060,000.00

TRAFFIC

740.0000
16 TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS 

2.0000 EACH -90.60 % 800.0000 -89.84 % 1,225.0000 -84.44 %

1,480.00 -14,270.00 1,600.00 -14,150.00 2,450.00 -13,300.00
7,875.0000
15,750.00

2.6000
17 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

480.0000 HR  -56.67 % 4.0000 -33.33 % 6.5000 8.33 %

1,248.00 -1,632.00 1,920.00 -960.00 3,120.00 240.00
6.0000

2,880.00

6.0000
18 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1440.0000 HR  -40.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 10.5000 5.00 %

8,640.00 -5,760.00 14,400.00 0.00 15,120.00 720.00
10.0000

14,400.00
19 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. -50.00 % -25.00 % 50.00 %

10,000.00 -10,000.00 15,000.00 -5,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.0020,000.00

78.0000
20 FLAGGERS 

960.0000 HR  4.00 % 60.0000 -20.00 % 75.0000 0.00 %

74,880.00 2,880.00 57,600.00 -14,400.00 72,000.00 0.00
75.0000

72,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3414 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 10 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6536
HWY :SR 508
TITLE :SR 508

0.3 MILES EAST OF BERGEN RD
EMBANKMENT REPAIR READVERTISEMENT
23X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2023
13:40

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STP-2C03(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MIKE MCCLUNG CONSTRUCTION CO. NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
712 MAIN ST SUITE A 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
PO BOX 1189 98374-9333
BUCKLEY   WA  983211189 PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101055 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

80.0000
21 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

240.0000 HR  -20.00 % 60.0000 -40.00 % 80.0000 -20.00 %

19,200.00 -4,800.00 14,400.00 -9,600.00 19,200.00 -4,800.00
100.0000
24,000.00

22 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 
L.S. 73.33 % 0.00 % 66.67 %

26,000.00 11,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 10,000.0015,000.00
23 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

52.0000
24 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

88.0000 S.F. 57.58 % 25.0000 -24.24 % 55.0000 66.67 %

4,576.00 1,672.00 2,200.00 -704.00 4,840.00 1,936.00
33.0000
2,904.00

OTHER ITEMS
25 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
26 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
27 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
28 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
29 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -97.00 % -80.00 % -90.00 %

150.00 -4,850.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 500.00 -4,500.005,000.00

3.0000
30 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

1520.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 5.7500 15.00 %

4,560.00 -3,040.00 4,560.00 -3,040.00 8,740.00 1,140.00
5.0000

7,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3414 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 10 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6536
HWY :SR 508
TITLE :SR 508

0.3 MILES EAST OF BERGEN RD
EMBANKMENT REPAIR READVERTISEMENT
23X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2023
13:40

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STP-2C03(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MIKE MCCLUNG CONSTRUCTION CO. NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
712 MAIN ST SUITE A 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
PO BOX 1189 98374-9333
BUCKLEY   WA  983211189 PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101055 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
31 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -85.00 % -40.00 % -50.00 %

150.00 -850.00 600.00 -400.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00
32 SPECIAL EXCAVATION, PLACEMENT, & HAUL

L.S. -80.00 % -21.76 % 57.00 %

20,000.00 -80,000.00 78,238.00 -21,762.00 157,000.00 57,000.00100,000.00

$542,542.00 -12.10% $652,522.00 5.72% $748,748.00 21.31%$617,201.49CONTRACT TOTAL

$748,748.00$542,542.00 $652,522.00BASE TOTAL -12.10% 5.72% 21.31%$617,201.49



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3414 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 10 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6536
HWY :SR 508
TITLE :SR 508

0.3 MILES EAST OF BERGEN RD
EMBANKMENT REPAIR READVERTISEMENT
23X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2023
13:40

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STP-2C03(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
98604-8495
1904 SE 6TH PLACE
TAPANI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100273CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 42.24 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 22,270.51 0.0052,729.49

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

18.0000
2 COIR LOG 

360.0000 L.F. 28.57 % -100.00 %

6,480.00 1,440.00 0.00
14.0000
5,040.00

3 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

6.0000
4 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

270.0000 S.Y. -14.29 % -100.00 %

1,620.00 -270.00 0.00
7.0000

1,890.00

23.0000
5 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

270.0000 S.Y. 15.00 % -100.00 %

6,210.00 810.00 0.00
20.0000
5,400.00

35.0000
6 PSIPE BRUSH LAYER

1640.0000 EACH 94.44 % -100.00 %

57,400.00 27,880.00 0.00
18.0000

29,520.00
7 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD 

L.S. -15.76 % -100.00 %

6,739.00 -1,261.00 0.008,000.00

12.0000
8 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

540.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % -100.00 %

6,480.00 -1,620.00 0.00
15.0000
8,100.00

56.0000
9 COIR PLANTING BAG

39.0000 EACH -25.33 % -100.00 %

2,184.00 -741.00 0.00
75.0000
2,925.00

51.0000
10 PSIPE COIR PLANTING BAG MIX

78.0000 EACH 155.00 % -100.00 %

3,978.00 2,418.00 0.00
20.0000
1,560.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3414 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 10 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6536
HWY :SR 508
TITLE :SR 508

0.3 MILES EAST OF BERGEN RD
EMBANKMENT REPAIR READVERTISEMENT
23X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2023
13:40

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STP-2C03(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
98604-8495
1904 SE 6TH PLACE
TAPANI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100273CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

3,900.0000
11 EMBEDDED LOG - 25 FT

17.0000 EACH 56.00 % -100.00 %

66,300.00 23,800.00 0.00
2,500.0000
42,500.00

5,200.0000
12 EMBEDDED LOG - 35 FT

19.0000 EACH 108.00 % -100.00 %

98,800.00 51,300.00 0.00
2,500.0000
47,500.00

31.0000
13 VEGETATED GEOGRID

1200.0000 L.F. 24.00 % -100.00 %

37,200.00 7,200.00 0.00
25.0000

30,000.00

111.0000
14 GENERAL WEED CONTROL - CHEMICAL CONTROL

10.0000 HR  -26.00 % -100.00 %

1,110.00 -390.00 0.00
150.0000
1,500.00

15 IN-WATER ISOLATION SYSTEM
L.S. 60.00 % -100.00 %

96,000.00 36,000.00 0.0060,000.00

TRAFFIC

8,300.0000
16 TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS 

2.0000 EACH 5.40 % -100.00 %

16,600.00 850.00 0.00
7,875.0000
15,750.00

2.5000
17 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

480.0000 HR  -58.33 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 -1,680.00 0.00
6.0000

2,880.00

6.0000
18 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1440.0000 HR  -40.00 % -100.00 %

8,640.00 -5,760.00 0.00
10.0000

14,400.00
19 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. -30.00 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 -6,000.00 0.0020,000.00

94.0000
20 FLAGGERS 

960.0000 HR  25.33 % -100.00 %

90,240.00 18,240.00 0.00
75.0000

72,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3414 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 10 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6536
HWY :SR 508
TITLE :SR 508

0.3 MILES EAST OF BERGEN RD
EMBANKMENT REPAIR READVERTISEMENT
23X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2023
13:40

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STP-2C03(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
98604-8495
1904 SE 6TH PLACE
TAPANI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100273CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

97.0000
21 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

240.0000 HR  -3.00 % -100.00 %

23,280.00 -720.00 0.00
100.0000
24,000.00

22 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 
L.S. 60.00 % -100.00 %

24,000.00 9,000.00 0.0015,000.00
23 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

62.0000
24 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

88.0000 S.F. 87.88 % -100.00 %

5,456.00 2,552.00 0.00
33.0000
2,904.00

OTHER ITEMS
25 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
26 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
27 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
28 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
29 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 0.005,000.00

4.0000
30 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

1520.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % -100.00 %

6,080.00 -1,520.00 0.00
5.0000

7,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23X336 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3414 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : May 10 2023 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6536
HWY :SR 508
TITLE :SR 508

0.3 MILES EAST OF BERGEN RD
EMBANKMENT REPAIR READVERTISEMENT
23X336

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/07/2023
13:40

DOT_RGGB01

ER-STP-2C03(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
98604-8495
1904 SE 6TH PLACE
TAPANI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100273CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
31 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00
32 SPECIAL EXCAVATION, PLACEMENT, & HAUL

L.S. -40.00 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 -40,000.00 0.00100,000.00

$757,000.00 22.65% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$617,201.49CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$757,000.00BASE TOTAL 22.65%$617,201.49

4TH BIDDER REJECTED




